
College of Engineering & Computing Sciences 
Chairpersons, Coordinators, & Assistants 

2024-2025 

Name Department Office/Phone/Email Contact Person 
Dr. Babak D. Beheshti 
Dean 
 

College of Engineering 
& Computing Sciences 
 

Harry Schure Hall, room 112 
516.686.7931 
Fax: 516.686.7933 
  
EGGC, room 805  
212.261.1674 
Babak.Beheshti@nyit.edu 

Jill Rogers 
Executive Assistant to the 
Dean 
516.686.7910 
jillrogers@nyit.edu 
 
Emi Haxhiu 
Administrative Assistant 
516.686.7985 
ehaxhiu@nyit.edu  
 

Dr. Huanying (Helen) Gu 
Associate Dean, 
Research & Practice 
 

Electrical and Computer      
Engineering  
 
 

EGGC, room 811 
212.261.1709 
hgu03@nyit.edu 
 
 

Jasmin Atwa 
Administrative Assistant 
212.261.1640 
jatwa@nyit.edu  
  

Nadia Aslam 
Director, Grants 
Administration 

Office of the Dean Harry Schure Hall, room 224B 
516.686.1004 
Nadia.Aslam@nyit.edu 
 

 

Jane Polizzi 
Assistant Dean, 
Administration and 
Operations 

Office of the Dean Harry Schure Hall, room 111 
516.686.4924 
jpolizzi@nyit.edu 

 

Dr. Michael Nizich 
Director, ETIC 

Office of the Dean Harry Schure Hall, room 107 
516.686.1360 
mnizich@nyit.edu  

 

Jackline Okot 
Graduate Advisement 
Specialist 

Office of the Dean EGGC, room 804 
212.261.1603 
jokot@nyit.edu 
 

 

Christopher Springston 
Assistant Director, 
Graduate Advisement  

Office of the Dean  Harry Schure Hall, room 223 
516.686.4912 
csprings@nyit.edu  

 

Paula Juric Kreuz 
Specialist, Professional 
Development, NYC 

Office of the Dean EGGC, room 805A 
212.261.1668 

 pjurickr@nyit.edu 
 

 

Raed ElZenaty 
Senior Specialist, 
Professional 
Development, LI 

Office of the Dean Harry Schure Hall, room 120 
516.686.7721 
rjelzena@nyit.edu 
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Dr. Frank Lee 
Chair, LI 

Computer Science, 
Cybersecurity, Data 
Science,   
Information Technology 

Harry Schure Hall, room 218 
516.686.7456 
fli@nyit.edu 
 
 

Allison Garfinkel 
Administrative Specialist 
516.686.7523 
aseroka@nyit.edu  

Dr. Aydin Farajidavar 
Chair, LI 

Electrical and Computer 
Engineering, 
Bioengineering 

Harry Schure Hall, room 217 
516.686.4014 
afarajid@nyit.edu 

Allison Garfinkel 
Administrative Specialist 
516.686.7823 
aseroka@nyit.edu 
 

Saverio Marsicano 
Senior Lab Engineer 

Computer Science,  
Electrical and Computer       
Engineering,  Electrical 
and Computer       
Engineering 
Technology, 
Information Technology 
 

Harry Schure Hall, room B11A 
516.686.1324 
smarsica@nyit.edu  

 

Folashade Alawiye 
Laboratory Engineer 

Computer Science,  
Electrical and Computer       
Engineering,  Electrical 
and Computer       
Engineering 
Technology, 
Information Technology 

Harry Schure Hall,  
Room B13 
516.686.4008 
falawiye@nyit.edu  
 

 

Dr. Yoshi Saito 
Chair, NYC 

Computer Science, 
Cybersecurity, Data 
Science, 
Electrical and Computer      
Engineering, 
Information Technology 

EGGC, room 806 
212.261.1650 
ysaito@nyit.edu 

Jasmin Atwa 
Administrative Assistant 
212.261.1640 
jatwa@nyit.edu  
 
 

Kristina Murtha, 
Laboratory Engineer 

Computer Science,  
Electrical and Computer      
Engineering,  Electrical 
and Computer       
Engineering 
Technology, 
Information Technology 

EGGC, room 904A 
212.261.1618 
kmurtha@nyit.edu 
 

 

Prof. Lak Amara  
Chair, NYC/LI 

Electrical and Computer      
Engineering Technology 
 

EGGC, room 812 
212.261.1644 
lamara@nyit.edu 

TBD 
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Dr. Steven Billis 
Associate Dean, 
Assessment 
 

Computer Science,  
Electrical and Computer       
Engineering,  
Mechanical Engineering 

EGGC, room 814 
212.261.1652 
sbillis@nyit.edu 

Jasmin Atwa 
Administrative Assistant 
212.261.1640 
jatwa@nyit.edu  
 
 

Dr. Xun Yu, 
Associate Dean, 
Academic Affairs; 
Chair, LI 

Mechanical Engineering, 
Engineering 
Management, 
Construction 
Engineering 

Harry Schure Hall, room 115 
516.686.7829 
xyu13@nyit.edu 
 

Vicky Boyle 
Administrative Assistant 
516.686.7969 
vboyle@nyit.edu  

David Fanning, 
Laboratory Engineer 

Mechanical Engineering, 
Construction 
Engineering,  
and Engineering 
Management 

Harry Schure Hall, room B20A 
516.686.1007 
dfanni01@nyit.edu  

 

Dr. Robert Amundsen, 
Director 
  

Energy Management 
  

Harry Schure Hall, room 224A 
516.686.7578 
ramundse@nyit.edu 

Vicky Boyle 
Administrative Assistant 
516.686.7969 
vboyle@nyit.edu  

Dr. David Nadler, 
Coordinator 

Occupational Health & 
Safety 

Harry Schure Hall, room 
226C1 
516.686.1373 
dnadler@nyit.edu  

Vicky Boyle 
Administrative Assistant 
516.686.7969 
vboyle@nyit.edu 

Peter Goldsmith 
Director, Industry 
Relations 

Office of the Dean Harry Schure Hall, room 120 
516.686.7427 
Pgolds01@nyit.edu 
 

 

Michael Palumbo 
Graduate Advisement 
Specialist 

Office of the Dean Harry Schure Hall, room 223 
516.686.7531 
mpalum04@nyit.edu 

 

Edward Vicari 
Manager, External Affairs 
& Community 
Engagement 

Office of the Dean EGGC, room 805B 
646.273.6104 
evicari@nyit.edu  

 

Stephanie Galo 
Manager, ETIC, NYC 
 

Office of the Dean EGGC, room 607 
212.261.1735 
sgalo@nyit.edu 
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